## University of Rhode Island DigitalCommons@URI

Museum Services Act (1973)

Education: National Endowment for the Arts and Humanities, Subject Files II (1962-1996)

7-10-1973

## Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 01

Wilbur H. Burgess

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_44

## **Recommended Citation**

Burgess, Wilbur H., "Museum Services Act (1973): Correspondence 01" (1973). *Museum Services Act (1973)*. Paper 8. https://digitalcommons.uri.edu/pell\_neh\_II\_44/8

This Correspondence is brought to you by the University of Rhode Island. It has been accepted for inclusion in Museum Services Act (1973) by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@URI. For more information, please contact digitalcommons-group@uri.edu. For permission to reuse copyrighted content, contact the author directly.





P. O. BOX 68 LAWTON, OKLAHOMA 73501 AREA CODE 405 PHO. 353-5675

> GALLERIES IN ELMER THOMAS PARK AT 6TH AND FERRIS

A PROGRAM OF THE INSTITUTE OF THE GREAT PLAINS Asid

July 10, 1973

Senator Claiborne Pell, Chairman Special Subcommittee on Arts and Humanities Room 4230, U.S. Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Senator Pell:

I am pleased to advise you that I plan to attend the scheduled hearings on the Museum Services Act, July 18 and 19, 1973, in Washington, D.C.

I am the president of the Board of Trustees of the Museum of the Great Plains in Lawton, <u>Oklahoma. We welcome the opportunity</u> to express the needs of this museum at these hearings.

Sincerely,

allun to

Wilbur H. Burgess President

WHB:1c